



257566

TICKET NUMBER 39357  
 LOCATION Oakley KS  
 FOREMAN Fuzzy

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT  
 CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3-22-13	6308	Knopp #5	13	14	32	Lawrence
CUSTOMER Pioneer Resources		Oakley S-Jay hawk Rd 1 E 3/4 N 6 in	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS			463	Travis W		
CITY			466	Mike P		
STATE						
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 218' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8  
 CASING DEPTH 218' DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER \_\_\_\_\_  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.7 SLURRY VOL 1.36 WATER gal/sk 6.5 CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'  
 DISPLACEMENT 12.6 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: Safety meeting on w-w + 6. Rise up and circulate.  
mix 165 sks class 'A' 390cc 290gal. Displace 12 1/2 BBLs  
and shut in. Cement did circulate approx 4 BBLs to pit

Thanks Fuzzy & Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085.00	1085.00
5406	20	MILEAGE	5.00	100.00
5407	7.8 ton	Tow mileage delivery (min)	410.00	410.00
11045	165 sks	Class 'A' cement	17.65	2912.25
1102	465 #	Calcium Chloride	0.89	413.85
118B	310 #	Bentonite	.25	77.50
		subtotal		4998.60
		less 10.00		4998.60
		subtotal!		4498.74
		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> completed		
		SALES TAX		238.94
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		4737.68

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

# SWIFT



Services, Inc.

P. O. Box 466  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Off: 785-798-2300



4

## Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
4/4/2013	24306

BILL TO
Pioneer Resources, LLC 80 Windmill Drive Phillipsburg, KS 67661-9622

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#5	Knopp	Gove	WW Drilling	Oil	Development	Cement LongStri...	Don

PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way	80	Miles	6.00	480.00
579D	Pump Charge - Two-Stage	1	Job	1,850.00	1,850.00
580	Additional Hours (If Circulate More Than 1 Hour)	2	Hours	200.00	400.00
221	Liquid KCL (Clayfix)	4	Gallon(s)	25.00	100.00T
281	Mud Flush	500	Gallon(s)	1.25	625.00T
290	D-Air	5	Gallon(s)	35.00	175.00T
402-5	5 1/2" Centralizer	10	Each	70.00	700.00T
403-5	5 1/2" Cement Basket	3	Each	250.00	750.00T
407-5	5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill	1	Each	350.00	350.00T
408-5	5 1/2" D.V. Tool & Plug Set	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00T
411-5	5 1/2" Recipo Scratcher	40	Each	45.00	1,800.00T
417-5	5 1/2" D.V. Latch Down Plug & Baffle	1	Each	200.00	200.00T
325	Standard Cement	175	Sacks	13.50	2,362.50T
276	Flocele	44	Lb(s)	2.00	88.00T
283	Salt	875	Lb(s)	0.20	175.00T
284	Calseal	9	Sack(s)	35.00	315.00T
285	CFR-1	83	Lb(s)	4.00	332.00T
330	Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II)	300	Sacks	16.50	4,950.00T
276	Flocele	75	Lb(s)	2.00	150.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement	475	Sacks	2.00	950.00
583D	Drayage	1,925.12	Ton Miles	1.00	1,925.12
	Subtotal				21,677.62
	Sales Tax Gove County			8.05%	1,293.84

PR  
4-11-13

**We Appreciate Your Business!**

**Total** \$22,971.46